
TABLE 1.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN, INFANT SEX AND MONTH OF BIRTH, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

RACE AND SEX ALL
BIRTHS

M O N T H   O F   B I R T H

JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEP. OCT. NOV. DEC.

ALL BIRTHS*
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 153 16 6 10 14 13 11 13 18 8 17 15 12
              MALE .......................... 75 8 4 6 8 6 2 7 9 3 6 10 6
              FEMALE ..................... 78 8 2 4 6 7 9 6 9 5 11 5 6

TOTAL WHITE
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 119 13 3 6 12 12 8 12 15 5 14 11 8
              MALE .......................... 56 8 1 3 6 5 1 7 7 1 5 8 4
              FEMALE ..................... 63 5 2 3 6 7 7 5 8 4 9 3 4

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 104 11 3 5 11 12 8 11 11 5 13 9 5
              MALE .......................... 49 7 1 2 6 5 1 6 6 1 5 7 2
              FEMALE ..................... 55 4 2 3 5 7 7 5 5 4 8 2 3

TOTAL BLACK
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 27 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 3 3 3 2
              MALE .......................... 16 0 3 2 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 2 1
              FEMALE ..................... 11 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 25 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 3 2 3 1
              MALE .......................... 16 0 3 2 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 2 1
              FEMALE ..................... 9 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

TOTAL AMERICAN INDIAN
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
              MALE .......................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
              FEMALE ..................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NON-HISPANIC AMERICAN
INDIAN

            ALL BIRTHS ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
              MALE .......................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
              FEMALE ..................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER

            ALL BIRTHS ................. 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
              MALE .......................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
              FEMALE ..................... 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER

            ALL BIRTHS ................. 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
              MALE .......................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 1.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN, INFANT SEX AND MONTH OF BIRTH, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

RACE AND SEX ALL
BIRTHS

M O N T H   O F   B I R T H

JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEP. OCT. NOV. DEC.

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER

              FEMALE ..................... 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 6 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
              MALE .......................... 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
              FEMALE ..................... 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

NON-HISPANIC MULTI-RACE
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 6 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
              MALE .......................... 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
              FEMALE ..................... 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

HISPANIC**
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 17 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 2 2 4
              MALE .......................... 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
              FEMALE ..................... 10 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 2

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.



TABLE 2.  LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER, MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND MATERNAL AGE, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

RACE AND
BIRTH ORDER ALL AGES

A G E   O F   M O T H E R PERCENT
OF

BIRTHS TO
MOTHERS

<18
YEARS OF

AGE

UNDER
  15 15-17 18-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45 &

OVER
 NOT

STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
TOTAL ..................... 153 0 2 5 25 42 49 23 6 1 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 58 0 2 4 16 18 11 5 2 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 58 0 0 1 6 19 22 7 3 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 19 0 0 0 3 4 7 5 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 15 0 0 0 0 1 8 5 1 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
TOTAL ..................... 119 0 0 3 19 36 38 18 4 1 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 51 0 0 3 14 18 10 5 1 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 47 0 0 0 4 15 19 6 3 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 11 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 8 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
TOTAL ..................... 104 0 0 3 16 29 34 17 4 1 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 45 0 0 3 12 15 9 5 1 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 41 0 0 0 3 12 17 6 3 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 9 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 7 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
TOTAL ..................... 27 0 1 1 3 6 10 4 2 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 9 0 0 1 1 4 2 1 0 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 8 0 0 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
TOTAL ..................... 25 0 1 1 3 6 9 4 1 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 9 0 0 1 1 4 2 1 0 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 8 0 0 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2.  LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER, MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND MATERNAL AGE, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

RACE AND
BIRTH ORDER ALL AGES

A G E   O F   M O T H E R PERCENT
OF

BIRTHS TO
MOTHERS

<18
YEARS OF

AGE

UNDER
  15 15-17 18-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45 &

OVER
 NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

TOTAL ..................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FIRST CHILD ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
THIRD ...................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

TOTAL ..................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FIRST CHILD ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
THIRD ...................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

TOTAL ..................... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SECOND .................. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

TOTAL ..................... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2.  LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER, MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND MATERNAL AGE, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

RACE AND
BIRTH ORDER ALL AGES

A G E   O F   M O T H E R PERCENT
OF

BIRTHS TO
MOTHERS

<18
YEARS OF

AGE

UNDER
  15 15-17 18-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45 &

OVER
 NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

FIRST CHILD ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SECOND .................. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
TOTAL ..................... 6 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

TOTAL ..................... 6 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
TOTAL ..................... 17 0 0 0 3 7 5 1 1 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 8 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 1 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 6 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 153 87 66 0 43.1
UNDER 18 ................ 2 0 2 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 5 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 25 7 18 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 42 28 14 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 49 32 17 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 23 14 9 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 7 6 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 119 81 38 0 31.9
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 0 3 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 19 7 12 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 36 27 9 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 38 30 8 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 18 12 6 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 5 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 104 74 30 0 28.8
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 0 3 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 16 6 10 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 29 23 6 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 34 28 6 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 12 5 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 5 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 27 5 22 0 81.5
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

TOTAL BLACK
18-19 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 3 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 1 5 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 10 1 9 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 2 2 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 1 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 25 4 21 0 84.0
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 3 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 1 5 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 9 1 8 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 2 2 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 0 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 1 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 1 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 1 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 1 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 6 0 6 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 3 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 6 0 6 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 3 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 17 8 9 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 3 1 2 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 7 4 3 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 5 2 3 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

HISPANIC**
35-39 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 1 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 4.  LIVE BIRTHS BY PLURALITY, MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC
ORIGIN, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

SINGLE
BIRTHS

PLURAL
BIRTHS

PERCENT OF
PLURAL BIRTHS

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 153 151 2  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 2 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 5 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 25 23 2  ***
25-29 ........................ 42 42 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 49 49 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 23 23 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 7 7 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 119 119 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 3 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 19 19 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 36 36 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 38 38 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 18 18 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 5 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 104 104 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 3 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 16 16 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 29 29 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 34 34 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 17 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 5 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 27 27 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 3 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 6 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 10 10 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 4 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 2 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 25 25 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 4.  LIVE BIRTHS BY PLURALITY, MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC
ORIGIN, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

SINGLE
BIRTHS

PLURAL
BIRTHS

PERCENT OF
PLURAL BIRTHS

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 3 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 6 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 9 9 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 4 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0.0
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0.0
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 1 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 4.  LIVE BIRTHS BY PLURALITY, MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC
ORIGIN, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

SINGLE
BIRTHS

PLURAL
BIRTHS

PERCENT OF
PLURAL BIRTHS

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 1 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 6 4 2  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 1 2  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 6 4 2  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 1 2  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 17 17 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 4.  LIVE BIRTHS BY PLURALITY, MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC
ORIGIN, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

SINGLE
BIRTHS

PLURAL
BIRTHS

PERCENT OF
PLURAL BIRTHS

HISPANIC**
20-24 ........................ 3 3 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 7 7 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 5 5 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 153 3 9 55 42 43 1  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 0 2 0 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 2 2 1 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 25 0 2 14 9 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 42 3 1 15 10 13 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 49 0 0 17 12 20 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 23 0 2 6 8 6 1  ***
40 & OVER ............... 7 0 0 1 2 4 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 119 3 5 38 35 37 1  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 0 1 2 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 19 0 2 11 6 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 36 3 1 11 9 12 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 38 0 0 9 12 17 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 18 0 1 5 6 5 1  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 0 0 0 2 3 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 104 0 2 32 33 36 1  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 0 1 2 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 16 0 0 10 6 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 29 0 0 9 9 11 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 34 0 0 7 10 17 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 0 1 4 6 5 1  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 0 0 0 2 3 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 27 0 2 17 3 5 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023 — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

TOTAL BLACK
18-19 ........................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 3 0 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 0 0 4 1 1 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 10 0 0 8 0 2 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 0 0 1 2 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 25 0 2 16 3 4 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 3 0 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 0 0 4 1 1 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 9 0 0 8 0 1 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 0 0 1 2 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023 — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023 — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 6 0 2 0 4 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 3 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 6 0 2 0 4 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 3 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 17 3 3 7 2 2 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 3 0 2 1 0 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 7 3 1 2 0 1 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 5 0 0 2 2 1 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023 — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

HISPANIC**
35-39 ........................ 1 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 153 108 27 9 3 6 73.5  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 2 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 3 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 25 17 3 3 0 2  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 42 31 8 2 0 1 75.6  ***
30-34 ........................ 49 37 8 2 2 0 75.5  ***
35-39 ........................ 23 14 4 1 1 3  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 7 4 3 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 119 88 19 7 0 5 77.2  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 3 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 19 12 3 3 0 1  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 36 26 7 2 0 1 74.3  ***
30-34 ........................ 38 32 5 1 0 0 84.2  ***
35-39 ........................ 18 12 2 1 0 3  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 3 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 104 83 13 3 0 5 83.8  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 3 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 16 12 2 1 0 1  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 29 24 4 0 0 1 85.7  ***
30-34 ........................ 34 30 3 1 0 0 88.2  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 11 2 1 0 3  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 3 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 27 14 8 1 3 1  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

TOTAL BLACK
18-19 ........................ 1 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 2 0 0 0 1  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 5 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 10 4 3 1 2 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 1 2 0 1 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 1 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 25 13 7 1 3 1  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 2 0 0 0 1  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 5 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 9 3 3 1 2 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 1 2 0 1 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 6 5 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 3 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 6 5 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 3 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 17 6 7 4 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 3 0 1 2 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 7 2 3 2 0 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 5 3 2 0 0 0  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

HISPANIC**
35-39 ........................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.
****Percentages exclude births for which information pertaining to this variable is uknown.
*****Birth certificate questions pertaining to the initiation of prenatal care were revised in 2010.  As a result, 2016 prenatal care rates should not be compared
with rates calculated using data collected prior to 2010.



TABLE 7.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND LENGTH OF GESTATION, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

L E N G T H  O F  G E S T A T I O N  (WEEKS) PERCENT OF
INFANTS BORN

<37 WEEKS
GESTATION

ALL
BIRTHS

UNDER
20 20-27 28-31 32-36 37-39 40-41 42 OR

MORE
NOT

STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 153 0 0 2 16 98 37 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 25 0 0 0 4 11 10 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 42 0 0 1 2 30 9 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 49 0 0 0 3 36 10 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 23 0 0 1 4 15 3 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 7 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 119 0 0 1 10 75 33 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 19 0 0 0 2 8 9 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 36 0 0 0 2 27 7 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 38 0 0 0 2 26 10 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 18 0 0 1 2 12 3 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 104 0 0 1 9 64 30 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 16 0 0 0 2 6 8 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 29 0 0 0 2 22 5 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 34 0 0 0 1 23 10 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 0 0 1 2 11 3 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 27 0 0 1 4 19 3 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 10 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 7.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND LENGTH OF GESTATION, 2023. —
Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

L E N G T H  O F  G E S T A T I O N  (WEEKS) PERCENT OF
INFANTS BORN

<37 WEEKS
GESTATION

ALL
BIRTHS

UNDER
20 20-27 28-31 32-36 37-39 40-41 42 OR

MORE
NOT

STATED

TOTAL BLACK
35-39 ........................ 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 25 0 0 1 4 17 3 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 9 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 7.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND LENGTH OF GESTATION, 2023. —
Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

L E N G T H  O F  G E S T A T I O N  (WEEKS) PERCENT OF
INFANTS BORN

<37 WEEKS
GESTATION

ALL
BIRTHS

UNDER
20 20-27 28-31 32-36 37-39 40-41 42 OR

MORE
NOT

STATED

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 6 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 7.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND LENGTH OF GESTATION, 2023. —
Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

L E N G T H  O F  G E S T A T I O N  (WEEKS) PERCENT OF
INFANTS BORN

<37 WEEKS
GESTATION

ALL
BIRTHS

UNDER
20 20-27 28-31 32-36 37-39 40-41 42 OR

MORE
NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 6 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 17 0 0 0 1 13 3 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 7 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 5 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 8.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 153 0 1 3 3 29 54 47 16 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 25 0 0 2 0 2 11 9 1 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 42 0 1 0 0 8 9 18 6 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 49 0 0 0 1 9 18 14 7 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 23 0 0 1 0 5 11 5 1 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 7 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 119 0 0 1 2 19 40 41 16 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 19 0 0 0 0 2 10 6 1 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 36 0 0 0 0 7 6 17 6 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 38 0 0 0 0 5 13 13 7 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 18 0 0 1 0 4 8 4 1 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 104 0 0 1 2 16 35 35 15 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 16 0 0 0 0 2 9 4 1 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 29 0 0 0 0 5 5 14 5 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 34 0 0 0 0 4 11 12 7 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 0 0 1 0 4 7 4 1 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 5 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 27 0 1 0 1 9 11 5 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 10 0 0 0 1 4 4 1 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 8.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 25 0 1 0 1 7 11 5 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 6 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 9 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 8.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 8.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. — Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 17 0 0 0 0 5 5 6 1 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 7 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 9.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL MARITAL STATUS, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
MARITAL
STATUS

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL BIRTHS ............. 153 0 1 3 3 29 54 47 16 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 87 0 0 1 1 14 30 28 13 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 66 0 1 2 2 15 24 19 3 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 119 0 0 1 2 19 40 41 16 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 81 0 0 1 1 10 28 28 13 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 38 0 0 0 1 9 12 13 3 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 104 0 0 1 2 16 35 35 15 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 74 0 0 1 1 10 25 24 13 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 30 0 0 0 1 6 10 11 2 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL BIRTHS ............. 27 0 1 0 1 9 11 5 0 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 5 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 22 0 1 0 1 5 10 5 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL BIRTHS ............. 25 0 1 0 1 7 11 5 0 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 21 0 1 0 1 4 10 5 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL BIRTHS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
MARRIED ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
UNMARRIED ............ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 9.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL MARITAL STATUS, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
MARITAL
STATUS

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL BIRTHS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
MARRIED ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
UNMARRIED ............ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL BIRTHS ............. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL BIRTHS ............. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
UNMARRIED ............ 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL BIRTHS ............. 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
UNMARRIED ............ 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 9.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL MARITAL STATUS, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
MARITAL
STATUS

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

HISPANIC**
ALL BIRTHS ............. 17 0 0 0 0 5 5 6 1 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 8 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 9 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 1 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 10.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL EDUCATION, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
YEARS OF

EDUCATION

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL BIRTHS ............. 153 0 1 3 3 29 54 47 16 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
9-11 YEARS ............. 9 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 55 0 1 0 2 12 19 16 5 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 42 0 0 2 1 8 12 16 3 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 43 0 0 1 0 4 18 12 8 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL WHITE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 119 0 0 1 2 19 40 41 16 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
9-11 YEARS ............. 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 38 0 0 0 1 8 11 13 5 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 35 0 0 0 1 6 11 14 3 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 37 0 0 1 0 2 15 11 8 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 104 0 0 1 2 16 35 35 15 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 32 0 0 0 1 7 8 12 4 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 33 0 0 0 1 6 10 13 3 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 36 0 0 1 0 2 15 10 8 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL BLACK
ALL BIRTHS ............. 27 0 1 0 1 9 11 5 0 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 17 0 1 0 1 4 8 3 0 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL BIRTHS ............. 25 0 1 0 1 7 11 5 0 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 16 0 1 0 1 3 8 3 0 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 10.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL EDUCATION, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
YEARS OF

EDUCATION

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
16+ YEARS .............. 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL BIRTHS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
12 YEARS ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
13-15 YEARS ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
16+ YEARS .............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL BIRTHS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
12 YEARS ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
13-15 YEARS ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
16+ YEARS .............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL BIRTHS ............. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
12 YEARS ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
13-15 YEARS ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
16+ YEARS .............. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL BIRTHS ............. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 10.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL EDUCATION, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   KENT COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
YEARS OF

EDUCATION

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

12 YEARS ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
13-15 YEARS ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
16+ YEARS .............. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
13-15 YEARS ........... 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL BIRTHS ............. 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
13-15 YEARS ........... 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL BIRTHS ............. 17 0 0 0 0 5 5 6 1 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
9-11 YEARS ............. 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 7 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 11.  LIVE BIRTHS BY TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT, MATERNAL RACE AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

TRIMESTER OF
FIRST

 PRENATAL VISIT

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
FIRST ....................... 108 0 0 3 1 15 42 33 14 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 27 0 1 0 1 8 7 8 2 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 9 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 6 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL WHITE
FIRST ....................... 88 0 0 1 1 12 31 29 14 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 19 0 0 0 1 4 5 7 2 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 7 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0  ***  ***

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
FIRST ....................... 83 0 0 1 1 12 29 26 14 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 13 0 0 0 1 3 2 6 1 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL BLACK
FIRST ....................... 14 0 0 0 0 3 8 3 0 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 8 0 1 0 0 4 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
FIRST ....................... 13 0 0 0 0 2 8 3 0 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 7 0 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

FIRST ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
THIRD ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 11.  LIVE BIRTHS BY TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT, MATERNAL RACE AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   KENT COUNTY

TRIMESTER OF
FIRST

 PRENATAL VISIT

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

FIRST ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
THIRD ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

FIRST ....................... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
THIRD ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

FIRST ....................... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
THIRD ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
FIRST ....................... 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
THIRD ....................... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 11.  LIVE BIRTHS BY TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT, MATERNAL RACE AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   KENT COUNTY

TRIMESTER OF
FIRST

 PRENATAL VISIT

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

FIRST ....................... 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
THIRD ....................... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

HISPANIC**
FIRST ....................... 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 7 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 12.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND PLACE OF OCCURRENCE, 2023.

   KENT COUNTY

TOTAL
BIRTHS

PLACE OF OCCURRENCE
PERCENT OF

BIRTHS
OCCURRING IN

MARYLAND

PERCENT OF
BIRTHS

OCCURRING IN
THE

DISTRICT
OFCOLUMBIA

PERCENT OF
BIRTHS

OCCURRING IN
OTHER STATESMARYLAND DISTRICT OF

COLUMBIA OTHER STATES

ALL BIRTHS* .................................... 153 127 0 26 83.0 0.0 17.0

TOTAL WHITE ................................. 119 93 0 26 78.2 0.0 21.8

NON-HISPANIC WHITE ................... 104 80 0 24 76.9 0.0 23.1

TOTAL BLACK ................................. 27 27 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK ................... 25 25 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN INDIAN ............. 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC AMERICAN
INDIAN ....................................... 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER .................. 1 1 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER .................. 1 1 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE ....................... 6 6 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC MULTI-RACE ........ 6 6 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0

HISPANIC** ...................................... 17 15 0 2 88.2 0.0 11.8

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.


